Profit before taxation is Rs.54,08,011 against Rs. 

29,70,886 in the previous year. Profit after tax (“PAT”) for the year is 51,27,731 as compared to Rs. 21,93,931 for 
previous FY 2020-21. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

The paid up equity capital as on March 31, 2022 was Rs.5,08,40,000 (Five Crores Eight Lacs Forty Thousand). The 

Company does not issued any Shares during the year, and neither issued any bonus shares nor granted stock options 
nor sweat equity during the year under review. 

DIVIDEND 

Your Directors feel that it is prudent to plough back the profits for future growth of the Company and do not